
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE 2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 9 OF 12 - AUGUST 14, 2010

450 Motocross

ROCKSTAR ENERGY UNADILLA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  527.6811

463 C. Desalle  427.8482

5 R. Dungey  727.8643

29 A. Short  528.2574

24 B. Metcalfe  428.3265

14 K. Windham  628.4306

55 K. Chisholm  628.5297

41 K. Regal  428.6618

33 J. Grant  528.7449

101 B. Townley  728.84610

800 M. Alessi  428.91911

10 T. Hahn  628.95312

26 M. Byrne  428.97413

23 J. Brayton  529.03314

338 J. Lawrence  429.11215

122 D. Reardon  329.22616

241 D. Anderson  529.33717

27 N. Wey  729.45218

46 R. Sipes  429.51319

774 R. Marshall  629.53620

88 R. Renner  629.56421

43 S. Clarke  329.61622

292 A. Howell  629.73323

251 J. Clark  629.87724

718 M. Schneider  629.93025

209 H. Harrison  430.12926

987 M. Babbitt  430.18527

712 M. Moss  430.24528

687 G. Toth  430.29229

801 J. Alessi  430.31130

864 A. Haught  430.33031

58 W. Peick  330.33832

42 B. Evans  630.40433

958 A. de Jager  630.74434

606 R. Stewart  331.05835

707 A. Millican  331.40836

201 C. Rodriguez  331.65337

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

5 R. Dungey  735.7261

7 J. Stewart  735.9112

33 J. Grant  736.3403

10 T. Hahn  636.4304

463 C. Desalle  536.6725

101 B. Townley  536.7566

14 K. Windham  636.9807

800 M. Alessi  637.1668

24 B. Metcalfe  637.1719

712 M. Moss  437.28110

29 A. Short  537.45411

27 N. Wey  737.47512

23 J. Brayton  737.49913

46 R. Sipes  437.53914

55 K. Chisholm  637.58815

41 K. Regal  537.61316

26 M. Byrne  637.88317

292 A. Howell  738.22818

338 J. Lawrence  438.41719

241 D. Anderson  638.45820

774 R. Marshall  638.56321

209 H. Harrison  438.59022

122 D. Reardon  338.78323

43 S. Clarke  438.79924

987 M. Babbitt  738.81325

42 B. Evans  338.88326

88 R. Renner  638.90927

58 W. Peick  638.98828

201 C. Rodriguez  439.13429

687 G. Toth  639.20530

801 J. Alessi  439.26031

707 A. Millican  739.26632

864 A. Haught  739.37433

251 J. Clark  339.46734

606 R. Stewart  340.08635

958 A. de Jager  640.13436

718 M. Schneider  540.22237

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  71:02.6571

5 R. Dungey  81:02.6712

463 C. Desalle  51:02.7053

33 J. Grant  71:03.3174

101 B. Townley  31:03.5545

46 R. Sipes  31:03.5856

10 T. Hahn  61:03.8017

29 A. Short  51:03.8208

800 M. Alessi  61:03.9699

14 K. Windham  61:04.01610

23 J. Brayton  71:04.09211

292 A. Howell  61:04.22112

41 K. Regal  51:04.61113

27 N. Wey  51:04.63214

338 J. Lawrence  41:04.68615

24 B. Metcalfe  41:04.69016

712 M. Moss  41:04.91617

122 D. Reardon  31:05.24018

55 K. Chisholm  61:05.31119

43 S. Clarke  41:05.34820

26 M. Byrne  71:05.35221

241 D. Anderson  71:05.93722

801 J. Alessi  41:05.98223

251 J. Clark  51:06.24824

774 R. Marshall  61:06.47725

88 R. Renner  51:06.62726

42 B. Evans  61:06.90327

987 M. Babbitt  51:06.92128

606 R. Stewart  31:07.14729

707 A. Millican  31:07.18930

58 W. Peick  61:07.49231

687 G. Toth  41:07.50332

718 M. Schneider  61:07.57133

209 H. Harrison  41:07.68234

864 A. Haught  41:07.82135

201 C. Rodriguez  31:07.91836

958 A. de Jager  51:08.24837
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